

Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies

साँची बोद्ध-भारतीय ज्ञान अध्ययन विश्वविद्यालय

Established by Ministry of Culture Govt. of Madhya Prades Recognised by UGC under section 2(F) & 12(B)

| Ref. No. | /SUBIS/CoE/2022 | |
|----------|-----------------|--|
| | | |

| D-4 | |
|-------|-----------|
| Date: | • • • |

NOTIFICATION (Ph.D. RESULT)

As per Ph.D. ordinance of the University, Vice-Chancellor has considered the report of the Board of Examiners who have evaluated the Ph.D. thesis together with the report of the Viva-voce examination in the subject matter of the Ph.D. thesis of the following candidate(s) and approved that the candidate(s) be declared eligible for the award of Degree of *Doctor of Philosophy* (Ph.D.) (In accordance with the UGC [Minimum Standards & Procedure for Award of M.Phil./Ph.D. Degree] Regulation 2016).

| S. No. | Name of Scholar | Enrollment No. | Name of Department | Title of the Thesis | Supervisor | Date of Viva-voce |
|--------|-------------------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|--|--------------------------|----------------------|
| 01 | Akhilesh Kumar Vishwakarma | En16-00027 | Yoga and Ayurveda | स्वप्रबन्धन में योग की भूमिका: एक विवेचनात्मक अध्ययन (पातंजल योगसूत्र एवं श्रीमद्भागवदगीता के विशेष सन्दर्भ में) | Dr. Tikhe Sham Ganpat | 13-10-2022 |
| 02 | Neha Saini | En18-00007 | Yoga & Ayurveda | Role of Yogic Practices in General Menstrual Problems and Related Myths: A Study | Dr. Sham Ganpat Tikhe | 11-10-2022 |

Controller of Examinations SUBIS, Raisen (M.P.)

Date: 24 11 2022

Endt. No.328../SUBIS/CoE/2022

Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies.
- 2. Principal Secretary, Culture Department, Govt. of M.P.
- 3. Principal Secretary, Higher Education Department, Govt. of M.P.
- 4. Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 5. Secretary General, Association of Indian Universities, 16 Kotla Road, New Delhi.
- 6. Registrar, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies.
- 7. OSD, Academic, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies.
- 8. HoD, Yoga & Ayurveda Department, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies.
- 9. Library, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies.
- 10. Dr. Tikhe Sham Ganpat, Supervisor & Assistant Professor, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies.
- 11. ADPR, Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies, for Publication.
- 12. I/c (IT), Sanchi University of Buddhist-Indic Studies, for hosting on Website.
- 13. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Vishwakarma, Research Scholar.
- 14. Ms. Neha Saini, Research Scholar.
- 15. Office Copy.

Note:- In Case of any typographical error in the notification, an application with the copy of notification & registration should be placed within 07 (Seven) days, after the due date application for the ammendment shall not be considered.

Controller of Examinations SUBIS, Raisen (M.P.)

Controller of Examinations

vebsite: www.sanchiuniv.edu.in दूरभाष – 0755-2773256, ई-मेल : vcoffice@subis.edu.in, वेबसाइट : www.sanchiuniv.edu.in कैंप ऑफिस : ई – 1 /141, अरेरा कॉलोनी, भोपाल – 462016, म.प्र., दूरभाष – 0755-2929958

Jniversity Campus: Gateway Retreat Campus (MPT), Sanchi, Distt. Raisen (464661), M.P. Phone: 0755-2773256, Email: vc@subis.edu.in, website: www.sanchiuniv.edu.in Camp Office: E-1/141, Arera Colony, Bhopal - 462016, M.P., Phone: 0755-2929958